LP5990
LP5990 Micropower 200mA CMOS Low Dropout Voltage Regulator
Literature Number: SNVS438B
December 18, 2007
LP5990
Micropower 200mA CMOS Low Dropout Voltage Regulator
General Description
The LP5990 regulator is designed to meet the requirements

Pin No. Symbol Name and Function
micro SMD
A2 VEN Enable input; disables the regulator when ≤ 0.35V. Enables the
regulator when ≥ 1.0V.
A1 GND Common ground.
B1 VOUT Output voltage. A 1.0 μF Low ESR capacitor should be connected to
this Pin. Connect this output to the load circuit.
B2 VIN Input voltage supply. A 1.0 µF capacitor should be connected at this
input.
Ordering Information
micro SMD Package (Lead Free)
Output Voltage
(V)
Supplied As
 250 Units Tape and Reel 3k Units Tape and Reel
1.2 LP5990TM-1.2/NOPB LP5990TMX-1.2/NOPB
1.3 LP5990TM-1.3/NOPB LP5990TMX-1.3/NOPB
1.8 LP5990TM-1.8/NOPB LP5990TMX-1.8/NOPB
2.8 LP5990TM-2.8/NOPB LP5990TMX-2.8/NOPB
3.0 LP5990TM-3.0/NOPB LP5990TMX-3.0/NOPB
3.3 LP5990TM-3.3/NOPB LP5990TMX-3.3/NOPB
3.6 LP5990TM-3.6/NOPB LP5990TMX-3.6/NOPB
www.national.com 2
L
P
5